Company Registration No. 1655451 (England and Wales)

8 RANDOLPH CRESCENT LTD.
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2000

472U 0ad6
wAY ot A0

m
m?p AIES HOUSE




£

8 RANDOLPH CRESCENT LTD.

CONTENTS
Page
Abbreviated balance sheet 1
Notes to the abbreviated accounts 2




4

8 RANDOLPH CRESCENT LTD.

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2000

Notes
Current assets

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within

one year

Total assets less current liabilities

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital 2

Other reserves

Shareholders' funds

In preparing these abbreviated accounts:

2000

3,411
18,411

21,822

{538}

21,284

21,275

21,284

1999

£ £
2,986
18,419
21,405
(575)

20,830

9

20,821

20,830

(@) The directors are of the opinion that the cornpany is entitied to the exemption from audit conferred by

Section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985

(b) No notice has been deposited under Section 249B(2} of the Companies Act 1985, and
{c) The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

(i} ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the

Companies Act 1985, and

(i} preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the
end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the
requirernents of Section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating

to accounts, so far as appiicable io the

company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VIl of the

Companies Act 1985 relating 1o small companies.
7@ 1)

Director

R Dhir
Director

ial staternents were approved by the board on 17 November 2000




4

L1

8 RANDOLPH CRESCENT LTD.

11

12

13

1.4

Accounting policies

Accounting convention
The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention.

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No 1 from the
requirement to produce a cashflow statement on the grounds that it is a small company.

Compliance with accounting standards
The accounts have been prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards.

Turnover
Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts.

Deferred taxation

Deferred taxation is provided at appropriate rates on all timing differences using the liability method only
to the extent that, in the opinion of the directors, there is a reasonable probability that a liability or asset
will crystallise in the foreseeable future.

Share capital 2000 1999
£ £

Authorised

9 Ordinary shares of £ 1 each 9 9

Allotted, called up and fully paid
9 Ordinary shares of £ 1 each 8 9




