8 RANDOLPH CRESCENT LTD. ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2000

#AV472H9N# 0446
COMPANIES HOUSE 08/12/00

8 RANDOLPH CRESCENT LTD.

CONTENTS

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	2

8 RANDOLPH CRESCENT LTD.

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2000

	Notes	20	00	199	99
		£	£	3	£
Current assets					
Debtors		3,411		2,986	
Cash at bank and in hand		18,411		18,419	
		21,822		21,405	
Creditors: amounts falling due withi one year	n	(538)		(575)	
Total assets less current liabilities			21,284		20,830
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	2		9		9
Other reserves		•	21,275		20,821
Shareholders' funds			21,284		20,830

In preparing these abbreviated accounts:

- (a) The directors are of the opinion that the company is entitled to the exemption from audit conferred by Section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985;
- (b) No notice has been deposited under Section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985, and
- (c) The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:
 - (i) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Companies Act 1985, and
 - (ii) preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the board on 17 November 2000

A Catt Director R Dhir **Director**

8 RANDOLPH CRESCENT LTD.

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention.

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No 1 from the requirement to produce a cashflow statement on the grounds that it is a small company.

1.2 Compliance with accounting standards

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards.

1.3 Turnover

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts.

1.4 Deferred taxation

Deferred taxation is provided at appropriate rates on all timing differences using the liability method only to the extent that, in the opinion of the directors, there is a reasonable probability that a liability or asset will crystallise in the foreseeable future.

2	Share capital	2000 £	1999 £
	Authorised		
	9 Ordinary shares of £ 1 each	9	9
			
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	9 Ordinary shares of £ 1 each	9	9